

CS no. 2040/2016

15/03/2017

Pr.:- Sh. Hemant Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Record reveals that on 14/12/2016 defendant filed written statement alongwith documents and an application seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement.

Despite calls and waiting, none appeared for the defendant.

Record reveals that defence of the defendant was already struck off so there is no ground to entertain the application seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement by the defendant on 14/12/2016.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff prayed adjournment to lead evidence stating that witness is not available as he is suffering from Asthmatic problem.

Heard. Matter adjourned.

Be put up for PE on 08/06/2017.

(RAVINDER SINGH)
Addl. District Judge (Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 15/03/2017.