

CS no. 2040/2016

Premwati and anr. V/s Rachna Sharma and anr.

04/01/2019

Pr.:- Sh. Hemant Sharma, counsel for plaintiffs with plaintiff no. 1.

D-2 in person.

None for other defendants.

Ld. counsel for plaintiffs filed an application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC seeking impleadment of legal heirs of plaintiff no. 2. Copy supplied.

Main counsel for D-2 is stated to be unavailable. Adjournment sought. Granted.

Put up for reply & arguments on pending application on 11/02/2019. Reply if any be filed with advance copy to the opposite party at least 07 days before NDOH.

(VINEET KUMAR)

Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 04/01/2019.