

CS no. 2040/2016

Premwati and anr. V/s Rachna Sharma and anr

10/04/2019

Pr.:- Sh. Sushil, one of LR of plaintiff with counsel Sh. Hemant Sharma
with PW- Sh. Subhash Verma.
D-2 in person.

Main counsel for D-2 is stated to be unavailable. Adjournment sought.
Opposed by stating that witness is present for his examination.

Matter adjourned subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be paid to plaintiff.

Put up for PE as last opportunity to defendants on 10/07/2019.

(VINEET KUMAR)

Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 10/04/2019.