

CS No. 2040/16

04.03.2022

Present : Sh. Dinesh Kumar Gupta Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.
None for defendant.

This matter is fixed for reply and arguments on application u/o 22 R 3 CPC, which was filed qua deceased LR Vikas of original plaintiff no. 2. However, neither anyone is present on behalf of defendants nor any reply to the pending application u/o 22 R 3 CPC has been filed despite ample opportunity. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted for filing reply, if any, with advance copy to the opposite party. Ld. Counsel / LRs of deceased Vikas are directed to file identity proofs on record on or before NDOH.

Put up for aforesaid purpose on 21.07.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/04.03.2022