

24.04.2023

Present : None for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma proxy counsel for Sh. Pradeep
Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Since matter was listed for reply and arguments on
application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC.

As none is present for the plaintiff, matter is
adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on
28.08.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.04.2023