

26 CS 2040/16

PREM WATI Vs. RACHNA SHARMA ETC.

09.01.2024

AT 2.24 PM

File received by way of transfer to this Court vide office order No.7089-94/Judl./Shd./KKD/2023 dated 01.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rakesh Sharma, D-2 in person (also appearing on behalf of D-1)

Matter is listed for reply and arguments on the application under Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC. D-2 submits that he has not received the copy of the application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC till date.

None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

Perusal of the record shows that the plaintiff is not appearing in the present matter since 21.07.2022.

In view of the circumstances, Court notice be issued to the plaintiff as well as their respective Counsel for the next date of hearing

Put up for appearance of the plaintiff and reply and arguments on the application under Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC for 20.03.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)

Additional District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

09.01.2024