

CS 2040/16
PREM WATI Vs. RACHNA SHARMA ETC.

26.09.2024
AT 11:27 AM

Present: Sh. Dinesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no.1
and LRs of plaintiff no.2, LR no.i, iii and proposed
LRs of LR no.iv of plaintiff no.2 submits that
Sh. Rakesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for D-1 and D-2

PW Subhash Chand Verma is present. He has been
examined as PW2. Cross examination of PW2 is deferred on the
request of defendant No.2. PW2 is bound down for the next date
of hearing.

Put up for cross examination of PW2 on 16.12.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.09.2024