

11 CS 2040/2016
PREM WATI Vs. RACHNA SHARMA ETC.

26.03.2025
AT 11:40 AM

Present: Plaintiff no. 2(iii) in person. Also appearing for plaintiff no. 1 and also other LR's of plaintiff no. 2. Sh. Rakesh Sharma, Sh. Rahul Kumar and Sh. Tej Pratap Singh, Ld.Counsels for defendant no. 1 and 2.

Ld. Counsel for defendants seek some more time to file evidence affidavit of all the defendant witnesses.

In the interest of justice, 30 days time is granted to defendants to file evidence affidavit of all their witnesses with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Put up for DE on **04.06.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.03.2025