

14 CS 2040/16
PREM WATI Vs. RACHNA SHARMA ETC.

04.06.2025

At 12:02pm

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
no.1 and LRs of plaintiff no.2.
Sh. Rahul Kumar Verma, Ld. counsel for D-1 and
D-2 along with D-1 and D-2 are in person.

List of witnesses and evidence affidavits of DW
Rakesh Sharma and DW Harish Sharma filed on 26.05.2025.
Copy supplied today.

**Defendants are directed to file evidence affidavits of
DW Rajinder Sharma and DW Rachna Sharma within 30 days
from today with an advance copy to plaintiff.**

Put up for compliance and DE on **01.09.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.06.2025